# Fire District No. 3

TOWNSHIP OF HANOVER, COUNTY OF MORRIS

### JUNE 18, 2020

### **RESOLUTION TERMINATING MEMBER STEFAN SCHUELE**

#### 20-06-18-61

**WHEREAS**, Stefan Schuele was appointed as a Volunteer Emergency Medical Technician for Hanover Township Fire District No. 3 by virtue of Resolution on July 16, 2015, and additionally appointed by virtue of Resolution as an Interim Part-Time Emergency Medical Technician on April 2, 2020, and

**WHEREAS**, a member is subject to the termination of his Volunteer Membership and Compensated Employment Membership at the discretion of the Fire District, with or without cause and with or without notice, and

**WHEREAS,** the Board of Fire Commissioners has determined that it is necessary, in the interest of public safety and the safety of the members of the Fire District and the good order of the Fire District to terminate Stefan Schuele.

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED,** by the Commissioners of Fire District No. 3, Township of Hanover, County of Morris, New Jersey, as follows:

- 1. Stefan Schuele's volunteer membership with the Fire District is terminated effective June 18, 2020, and
- 2. Stefan Schuele's employment as a Part-Time Emergency Medical Technician is terminated effective June 18, 2020, and
- 3. Adequate notice of the Board's actions concerning said termination shall be made to Stefan Schuele, and
- 4. All records concerning said termination shall be placed in Stefan Schuele's personnel file and maintained in accordance with applicable law and Fire District policies.

It is hereby certified that this resolution is adopted by the Board of Fire Commissioners on this **18<sup>th</sup>** day of **June**, **2020** 

Thomas A. Quirk, Jr., Secretary

# Fire District No. 3

TOWNSHIP OF HANOVER, COUNTY OF MORRIS

## **Certification**

I, Thomas A. Quirk, Jr., Secretary of the Board of Fire Commissioners of Fire District No. 3, Township of Hanover, County of Morris, State of New Jersey, hereby certify that the Commissioners at a meeting held on the **18<sup>th</sup>** day of **June**, **2020** duly adopted the attached resolution;

## **20-06-18-61** RESOLUTION TERMINATING STEFAN SCHUELE

This resolution was introduced by Commissioner:

□ Callas □ Dugan □ Dugan, Jr. X Quirk □ O'Hare

and was seconded by Commissioner

### □ Callas □ Dugan X Dugan, Jr. □ Quirk □ O'Hare

### **Record of the Vote**

	Callas	Dugan	Dugan, Jr.	Quirk	O'Hare
Yes	X	X	X	X	X
No					
Abstain					
Absent					

Thomas A. Quirk, Jr., Secretary